## Shri Govind Guru University (Established by Government of Gujarat)

Government Polytechnic Campus Gadukpur, Godhara - Pin Code 389001 Dist. Panchmahal-Gujarat
No.SGGU/ESTA/VC/2019/26194
Date: 08/01/2019

## Advertisement No.01/2019

## Appointment for the post of Vice Chancellor

The Government of Gujarat in its extra ordinary Gazette Notification No. 26 notified Gujarat Act No. 24 of 2015 for establishment of Shri Govind Guru University (SGGU), an affiliating State University on 16th September 2015. The head-quarter of the University is Godhra, Gujarat. The colleges offering education in the branch of Arts, Commerce, Science, Law, Homoeopathy, Nursing, Education, Architecture, Physiotherapy, Medicine, Fashion Design etc. are affiliated with this University.

Applications are invited for the post of Vice Chancellor, Shri Govind Guru University. The Vice Chancellor shall be the principal executive and academic officer of the University. The Person applying for the post is expected possessing the highest level of competence, integrity, morals and institutional commitment. He/She should be a distinguished academician with a minimum of ten years of experience as a Professor in a University **Or** ten years of experience in a reputed research or academic administrative organization with proof of having demonstrated academic leadership.

The search committee reserves the right to consider any eligible person of eminence outside the list of such applications also.

The Registrar invites applications for the above post along with the detailed Bio-Data as per the format displayed on University's website **www.sggu.ac.in** The soft copy of the application shall be email to **chairman.sc@sggu.ac.in** and hard copy of the application along with self-attested attachments be sent by registered post AD/ speed post in a sealed cover super-scribed with "Application for the post of Vice-Chancellor" to The Chairman, Search Committee, Shri Govind Guru University, Government Polytechnic Campus, RTO Road, Gadukpur, Godhra-389001, Dist. Panchmahal on or before 15th February 2019.

Place : Godhra Dated : 08/01/2019

REGISTRAR